
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1016 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2122-0245 - Declaring the Futility of Public Bidding for Additional

Work at the Center New Irrigation Project and Approving a Change Order (No.1) for That Work with Native Soil, Inc.,  in

the amount of $75,946.78, increasing the Agreement price from $55,000.00 to $130,946.78, for improving the

landscaping at the Center Kitchen and Electricity work for the irrigation controller. All other terms and conditions of the

Agreement remain in full force and effect.

File #: 22-1602, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/6/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

